Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Car/Truck |
Intentional I
Avocets, American I 2
Blackbirds, Red-Winged I 22
Buntings, Lark I 10
Coyotes I 7
Dogs, Feral, Free-Ranging And Hybrids I 1
Doves, Mourning I 103
Ducks, Mallards I 1
Eagles, Bald I 10
Eagles, Golden I 4
Egrets, Cattle I 2
Falcons, American Kestrels I 4
Falcons, Prairie I 2
Geese, Canada I 395
Hawks, Ferruginous I 2
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks)l 6
Hawks, Red-Tailed I 1
Hawks, Swainson’s I 2
Herons, Night, Black-Crowned I 1
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 1 of 15

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Car/Truck |
Intentional I
Killdeers I 66
Kingbirds, Western I 58
Larks, Horned I 276
Magpies, Black-Billed I 8
Meadowlarks, Western I 274
Owls, Great Horned I 2
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) I 412
Ravens, Common I 3
Robins, American I 138
Shrikes, Loggerhead I 3
Sparrows, House/English I 39
Squirrels, Fox I 1
Starlings, European I 12
Swallows, Barn I 28
Swallows, Cliff | 311
Dog |
Intentional I
Ducks, Mallards I 2
Geese, Canada I 364
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 2 of 15

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

) Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Dog |
Intentional I
Quail (All) | 52
DRC-1339-Feedlots |
Intentional I
Blackbirds, Red-Winged I 140
Starlings, European I 36,008

DRC-1339-Pigeons |

Intentional I

Pigeons, Feral (Rock) I 104

Drex-Ph3 Alumn Phosd Tablets |

Intentional I

Prairie Dogs, Black-Tailed (Burrow/Den) I 370

Firearms |

Intentional I

Avocets, American I 11
Badgers I 8
Bears, Black I 69
Beavers I 56
Blackbirds, Brewer's I 1
Blackbirds, Red-Winged I 10,025 203,048
Bobcats I 1
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 3 of 15

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

) Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Firearms |

Intentional I

Buntings, Lark I 948 25,564
Cats, Feral/Free Ranging I 3

Coots, American I 4 28
Cormorants, Double-Crested I 4 23
Coyotes I 785 65
Cranes, Sandhill | 12
Crows, American I 15 35
Deer, Mule I 1 49
Dogs, Feral, Free-Ranging And Hybrids I 1

Doves, Collared, Eurasian I 219 1,102
Doves, Mourning | 3486 51,718
Ducks, Bufflehead | 2 26
Ducks, Gadwall I 1 39
Ducks, Mallards I 319 27,803
Ducks, Merganser Common I 3
Ducks, Northern Pintail I 3 4,790
Ducks, Northern Shoveler I 67
Ducks, Ring-Necked I 1 95

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Firearms |
Intentional I

Ducks, Scaup, Lesser I 16
Ducks, Teal, Blue-Winged I 7 471
Ducks, Teal, Green-Winged I 27
Ducks, Wigeon, American I 11
Ducks, Wood I 4
Eagles, Bald I 149
Eagles, Golden I 26
Falcons, American Kestrels I 17 378
Falcons, Prairie I 5
Flickers, Northern I 1

Foxes, Red I 72

Geese, Canada I 520 276,987
Geese, Snow, Lesser I 6 26
Goats, Feral I 1

Grackles, Common I 43 477
Gulls, California I 3 18
Gulls, Ring-Billed | 8 263
Hares, Jackrabbits (Other) I 711

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 5 of 15

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed/
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Firearms

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional

Hawks, Cooper's

Hawks, Ferruginous

Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks)l

Hawks, Red-Tailed

Hawks, Rough-Legged

Hawks, Sharp-Shinned

Hawks, Swainson’'s

Herons, Great Blue

Ibises, White-Faced

Jackrabbits, Black Tailed

Killdeers

Kingbirds, Western

Larks, Horned

Lions, Mountain (Cougar)

Magpies, Black-Billed

Meadowlarks, Western

Muskrats

Owls, Burrowing

36
32
203
34

27
18

10

56
292
3,216
16

30
897
29

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

1,577
2,084
3,991

754

1,561
37
54

2,350

9,711

90,160

174

25,115

11
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed/
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Intentional /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional
Firearms |

Intentional

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Owls, Common Barn

Owls, Great Horned

Pelicans, American White

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Porcupines

Prairie Dogs, Black-Tailed

Prairie Dogs, White-Tailed

Pronghorns (Antelope)

Quail (All)

Rabbits, Cottontail

Raccoons

Ravens, Common

Robins, American

Shrikes, Loggerhead

Skunks, Striped

Snakes, Venomous (Other)

Sparrows, House/English

Squirrels, Rock

27

4,688
14
8,900

6,749
43
75

33
4
77

18

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

28
74
62
53,640

14
35

30
149

21

1,650
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

) Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Firearms |

Intentional I

Starlings, European I 1,364 17,938
Swallows, Barn I 3 278
Swallows, Cliff | 349 35,047
Vultures, Turkey I 15 53
Willets | 21 a1
Fixed Wing |
Intentional I
Coyotes I 2,099
Foxes, Red I 21
Fumitoxin Tablets |
Intentional I
Prairie Dogs, Black-Tailed (Burrow/Den) I 14,704
Prairie Dogs, Gunnison’s (Burrow/Den) I 4,675
Gas Cartridge (Rodent) |
Intentional I
Prairie Dogs, Black-Tailed (Burrow/Den) I 146
Prairie Dogs, Gunnison’s (Burrow/Den) I 100
Gas Cartridge, Large |
Intentional I
Coyotes (Burrow/Den) I 2

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Handcaught/Gathered |
Intentional I
Bats (All) | 1
Hawks, Red-Tailed I 2
Snakes, Non-Venomous (Other) I 1
M-44 Cyanide Capsule |
Intentional I
Coyotes I 11
Nets, Gun |
Intentional I
Eagles, Golden I 1
Hawks, Red-Tailed | 5
Hawks, Swainson’s I 3 27
Nets, Mist |
Intentional I
Sparrows, House/English I 128
Pneumatics |
Intentional I
Crows, American I 6
Doves, Collared, Eurasian I 9
Doves, Mourning I 113

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

) Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method " Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Pneumatics |

Intentional I

Falcons, American Kestrels I 1 11
Geese, Canada I 5
Hares, Jackrabbits (Other) I 4
Hawks, Red-Tailed | 1
Magpies, Black-Billed I 21
Meadowlarks, Western I 12
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) I 1,765
Prairie Dogs, Black-Tailed I 6
Rabbits, Cottontail I 1,009
Raccoons I 1
Skunks, Striped I 9
Sparrows, House/English I 13
Starlings, European I 19
Swallows, Cliff | 22
Pyrotechnics (All) |
Intentional I
Avocets, American I 6
Blackbirds, Red-Winged I 232
Coots, American I 9
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 10 of 15

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Pyrotechnics (All) |
Intentional I
Cormorants, Double-Crested I 2
Curlews, Long-Billed I 2
Doves, Mourning I 16
Ducks, Mallards I 50
Ducks, Northern Shoveler I 4
Ducks, Ring-Necked I 11
Ducks, Ruddy I 1
Ducks, Teal, Green-Winged I 1
Ducks, Wood I 2
Eagles, Bald I 41
Eagles, Golden I 39
Falcons, American Kestrels I 21
Geese, Canada I 16,626
Gulls, California I 54
Gulls, Ring-Billed | 5
Hawks, Cooper's I 1
Hawks, Ferruginous I 108
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks)I a7
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 11 of 15

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /
Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed/
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Pyrotechnics (All)

Snares, Neck

Intentional

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional

Hawks, Red-Tailed

Hawks, Sharp-Shinned

Hawks, Swainson’'s

Herons, Great Blue

Ibises, White-Faced

Killdeers

Larks, Horned

Magpies, Black-Billed

Owls, Great Horned

Pelicans, American White

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Starlings, European

Swallows, Barn

Swallows, Cliff

Vultures, Turkey

Beavers

Coyotes

5
122

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

65

76
372
77

18

337

554

58
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Snares, Neck |
Intentional I
Foxes, Red I 2
Raccoons I 5
Unintentional I
Lions, Mountain (Cougar) I 1
Rabbits, Cottontail I 1
Traps, Bal-Chatri |
Intentional I
Hawks, Red-Tailed I 16
Hawks, Swainson’s I 20
Traps, Body Grip |
Intentional I
Beavers I 11
Raccoons I 7
Traps, Cage |
Intentional I
Bears, Black I 5
Beavers I 3
Bobcats I 1
Magpies, Black-Billed I 4
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) I 104

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
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free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

. Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Traps, Cage |
Intentional I

Traps, Decoy

Rabbits, Cottontail

Raccoons

Skunks, Striped

Squirrels, Ground, Other

Squirrels, Rock

Unintentional I

Traps, Foothold (Padded)

Intentional

Cats, Feral/Free Ranging

Magpies, Black-Billed

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or

Intentional

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Badgers

Bobcats

Coyotes

Foxes, Red

Raccoons

Skunks, Striped

203
67
98
31
18

1,177

163
9
11
2

11
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free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Colorado - FY 2011

. Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Traps, Foothold (Padded) |

Unintentional I

Raccoons I 1

Traps, Pole |

Intentional I

Hawks, Red-Tailed I 2

Traps, Suitcase

Intentional I

Beavers I 129 9
Muskrats I 1

Unintentional I
Raccoons I 1 1

Vehicles (All) |

Intentional I
Deer, Mule I 44
Dogs, Feral, Free-Ranging And Hybrids I 1
Eagles, Bald I 5
Eagles, Golden I 2

Total Take for CO 91,372 19,997 195 861,561
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 15 of 15

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



